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Tariff Notice No. 1975/40—Applications for Variation of Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

893

Appn,
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other
Pref.

Part
II
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

23419

23897

24029

39.01.012

39.01.012

84.59.139

84.59.139

84.61.019

84.61.019

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Araldite 6074, 6084, 7004, 7014, PY393,
XB2775, when declared:

(a) by an importer that they will be
sold to manufacturers for use
by them in making solvent and
powder coatings

(b) by a manufacturer for use by him
only in making solvent and
powder coatings

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Araldite 6074, 6084, 7004, 7014, PY393,
XB2775 (EXCLUDING these
resins compounded with colour-
ing matter and in powder form)
when declared:

(a) by an importer that they will be
sold to manufacturers for use
by them in making solvent and
powder coatings

(b) by a manufacturer for use by him
only in making solvent and
powder coatings

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Prebreakers and disintegrators, peculiar to
use for the reduction of animal,
vegetable and other products to large
or small particle size

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Prebreakers and disintegrators, peculiar
to use for the reduction to large and
small particle size of animal, vegetable
and other products

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Component parts peculiar to the manu-

facture of aerosol valves:

Actuators .

Housings

Stems

Plastic inserts

Adaptors

Shells ..

Stainless steel inserts

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Component parts peculiar to the manu-
facture of aerosol valves:
Plastic inserts .
Lacquered shells . .
Stainless steel inserts

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.2

10.8

62

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/14
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74

30/9/79

30/9/76

30/6/80
30/6/80
30/6/80
30/6/80
30/6/80
30/6/80
30/6/80

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 May 1975.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of April 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



