## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/40-Applications for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	в.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	39.01.012	CURRENT APPROVAL: Araldite 6074, 6084, 7004, 7014, PY393, XB2775, when declared: (a) by an importer that they will be sold to manufacturers for use by them in making solvent and	Free	Free			62	1/7/74	30/9/79
		powder coatings (b) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making solvent and powder coatings							
23419	39.01.012	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Araldite 6074, 6084, 7004, 7014, PY393, XB2775 (EXCLUDING these resins compounded with colouring matter and in powder form) when declared: (a) by an importer that they will be sold to manufacturers for use by them in making solvent and powder coatings (b) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making solvent and powder coatings							
	84.59.139	CURRENT APPROVAL: Prebreakers and disintegrators, peculiar to use for the reduction of animal, vegetable and other products to large or small particle size	Free	Free	Free	10.2	••	1/7/74	30/9/76
23897	84.59.139	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Prebreakers and disintegrators, peculiar to use for the reduction to large and small particle size of animal, vegetable and other products							
	84.61.019	CURRENT APPROVAL: Component parts peculiar to the manufacture of aerosol valves: Actuators Housings Stems Plastic inserts Adaptors Shells Stainless steel inserts	Free	Free	Free	10.8		1/7/74 1/7/74 1/7/74 1/7/74 1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/80 30/6/80 30/6/80 30/6/80 30/6/80 30/6/80 30/6/80
24029	84.61.019	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Component parts peculiar to the manufacture of aerosol valves: Plastic inserts Lacquered shells Stainless steel inserts							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 May 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of April 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.